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Ref: IUJ/Registrar/208/2025

I C F AI H){llriversity

Established under the provisions of the ICFAI University, Jaipur Act 2011 (Act No. 26 of 2011)

Office Order

Date: 11" September, 2025

Revised Constitution of Internal Quality Assurance Cell [IQAC]

The Hon’ble President has re-constituted the following Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of The

ICFAI University, Jaipur

and administrative performance for the University:

with the aim to develop a quality system for improvement of the academic

Designation / :
S. No. Name Pt Category E-Mail
Chairperson
1 Srglf/l(Dr) SR Ringh, President Chairperson ve@iujaipur.edu.in
Sr. Teachers / Faculty
s Director & e Loy i :
1 Dr Arun Kumar Saini Prof. IcfaiTech Member aksaini@iujaipur.edu.in
Director &
2 Dr Shweta Jain Associate Prof. Member sjain@iujaipur.edu.in
IBS
Dean &
3 Dr Archana Rathore Associate Prof. Member arathorel 1 @iujaipur.edu.in
IBS
4 Dr Shiv Kumar ‘Dean Research Member skumar@iujaipur.edu.in
5 Dr Vidhu K. Mathur COI;;;Z&? 0 Member vidhuk.mathur@iujaipur.edu.in
Principal & o .
6 Dr G. N. Sharma Prof. ISPS Member gnsharma@jiujaipur.edu.in
Dean &
7 Dr Rana Mukherjee Associate Prof. Member rmukherji@iujaipur.edu.in
IcfaiTech
8 Dr S.K. Singh Professor Member sksingh@iujaipur.edu.in
Dr Pramod Kumar Associate ik o .
9 Atya Preifissslhs Member parya@iujaipur.edu.in
. Assistant g S ;
10 | Ms Monika Yadav e i Member monikayadav@iujaipur.edu.in
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Member from Management
Vice-
r Chancellor, IlU | Management i :
1 Dr Biplab Halder Teiptm Regiesimative ve@iutripura.edu.in
Senior Administrative Officials
1 Dr R. Nesamoorth Registrar B e registrar@iujaipur.edu.in
. y g Member g vlgjaipur.edu.
2 Mr S D Bhagtani CF & AO RTINS S, accounts@iujaipur.edu.in
, Member ’
External Experts on Quality Management / Industry / Local Community
1 Shri (Er) N.K. Jain Pr%sfgnt, Industry Expert nkjainjpr@gmail.com
Founder -
) Mr Sande.ep Dlrector,. tndustey Bipert sandeep.menghani@yeshaswibhav.c
Menghani Yeshaswi om
Bhav
Nominee of Students
Student Nominee from
1 Mr Harsh Saini IcfaiTech Student harshs.btech2022@jiujaipur.edu.in
School
Student
. ICFAI Nominee from . ok il
2 Ms Palak Maheshwari Business Blsden palak.maheshwari25@ibsindia.org
School (IBS)
Student Nominee from
3 Mr Harsh Agarwal ICFAI Law Student harsha.bballb2021@jiujaipur.edu.in
School(ILS)
Student Nominee from
4 Mr Sameer Kumawat | ICFAI School Student sameerk.ba2023@jiujaipur.edu.in
of Liberal Arts
Student
ICFAI School | Nominee from P
5 Vi Shihant Shais of Stisdent shubhamsh.bpharm2024@1uj aipur.e
. du.in
Pharmaceutical
Sciences
Alumni
; Nominee from
Alumni, Py e
1 Mr Abhishek Yadav IcfaiTech, yabhishek@cloud.com
Jaipur
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2 M.S Nivediia Alumpl, It Des from niveditasrivastava3110@gmail.com
Srivastava IBS, Jaipur Alumni,
Director — IQAC
Dean &
Dr Harish Kumar i h . hkverma@iuj aipur.edu.in
| i Professor, Director
ICFAI Law
School,
Deputy Director — IQAC
Assistant
Professor,
1 Mr Rohit Malik ICFAI School Deputy rmalik@iujaipur.edu.in
of Director
Pharmaceutical
Sciences J

This order has been issued with the concurrence of the Hon’'ble President.

Prof (Dr). R. Nesam
Registrar

Copy to
PA to Hon’ble President (For the information to the Hon’ble President)

All the Directors/Deans/Principal/HODs for information and n/a.
Director, IQAC

All Members of the above Committee

Office File

o B 8 D)o
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